

## Copyright Notice

Last updated: April 2, 2012

All materials contained on this website are protected by United States copyright law and may not be reproduced, distributed, transmitted, displayed, published, or broadcast without the prior written permission of Dymax Corporation. You may not alter or remove any trademark, copyright, or other notice from copies of the content.

Any redistribution or reproduction of part or all of the Dymax website contents in any form, is prohibited other than the following:

- Printing or downloading website content to a local hard disk for your personal and non-commercial use
- Copying website content to individual third parties for their personal use, but only if you acknowledge the Dymax website as the source of the material

You may not, without written permission from Dymax Corporation, distribute or commercially exploit any articles created by Dymax Corporation, including but not limited to any literature, product data sheets, case histories, equipment manuals, images, and comprehensive guides, in any form.

If you have any questions about the above copyright policy, please contact Dymax Corporation by calling +1 860.482.1010 or emailing info@dymax.com.

www.dymax.com

Δmericas .

USA I +1.860.482.1010 | info@dvmax.com

Europe

Germany | +49 611.962.7900 | info\_de@dymax.com | Ireland | +353 21.237.3016 | info\_ie@dymax.com Asia

Singapore | +65.67522887 | info\_ap@dymax.com Shanghai | +86.21.37285759 | dymaxasia@dymax.com Shenzhen | +86.755.83485759 | dymaxasia@dymax.com Hong Kong | +852.2460.7038 | dymaxasia@dymax.com Korea | +82.21.608.3434 | info\_kr@dymax.com

©2020 Dymax Corporation. All rights reserved. All trademarks in this guide, except where noted, are the property of, or used under license by, Dymax Corporation, U.S.A.

Technical data provided is of a general nature and is based on laboratory test conditions. Dymax does not warrant the data contained in this bulletin. Any warranty applicable to the product, its application and use, is strictly limited to that contained in Dymax's standard Conditions of Sale. Dymax does not assume responsibility for test or performance results obtained by users. It is the user's responsibility to determine the suitability for the product application and purposes and the suitability for use in the user's intended manufacturing apparatus and methods. The user should adopt such precautions and use guidelines as may be reasonably advisable or necessary for the protection of property and persons. Nothing in this bulletin shall act as a representation that the product use or application will not infringe a patent owned by someone other than Dymax or act as a grant of license under any Dymax Corporation Patent. Dymax recommends that each user adequately test its proposed use and application before actual repetitive use, using the data contained in this bulletin as a general guide.